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BINOD  LAMICHHANE6541802 Durga P. Lamichhane 25-01-73-05363 MaleA1

MIRA  RAI6654799 Muluk S. Rai 2131 MaleK2

GOPI CHANDRA KARKI7115213 Purna B. Karki 99162 MaleK3

GAJENDRA  MABO7203649 SAAR BAHADUR MABO 02-01-75-00738 MaleK4

Ramesh  Acharya7460033 Bhanu Bhakta Acharya 20-01-70-04879 MaleA5

SURYA BAHADUR TAMANG7495938 BIRMAN  TAMANG 303025/196 MaleK6

Surya  Pariyar7596884 Rabi   Damai 672037/66723 MaleA7

Eka Bahadur Karki7967680 Sanak Singh Karki 264/4823/502 MaleK8

Haribans Sing Dhital chhetri9133163 Kopila  Dhital 45-01-78-00621 MaleA9

Kritika  Katel9198987 Narapati  Katel 14-01-74-00915 FemaleK10

Milan  Shrestha9210090 Gore  shretha 1/67328 MaleA11

Nabin  Shrestha9237627 Santa Lal Shrestha 27-01-77-06997 MaleA12

Anish  Pandey9371952 Chet nath pandey 26-01-75-02775 MaleA13

Roland  Tamang9373900 Haron  Tamang 27-01-79-04803 MaleA14

pabin lal shrestha9442762 Bhakta lal shrestha 24-20-74-276 MaleB15

Puspakamal  Reule9574114 Suka Bahadur Reule 60-01-75-00622 MaleA16

GOBINDA BAHADUR9620984 Dev Bahadur Khadka 116 MaleA17

BISHAL  DAHAL9654057 Ganesh Prasad Dahal 30-01-79-06702 MaleA18

DINESH  DAMAI9673354 Chyame  Damai 24-01-77-06391 MaleA19

ROHIT KUMAR  PAUDYAL9686383 Raghu Nath  Paudyal 12296 MaleK20

YAM BAHADUR KHATRI10068861 Bal Bahadur Khatri 201043/6 MaleB21

RACHANA  LAMA10073052 Bir Man Tamang 30-01-70-10399 FemaleK22

NIRANJAN  DAS10077672 Ramashre  Das 32273/847 MaleA23

PASANG NURBU TAMANG10106960 Chersing  Tamang 23-01-80-00585 MaleA24

DEK BAHADUR SINJALI10106986 durga Bahadur  Magar 03-02-75-00810 MaleA25

SANDESH  BOHARA10117793 Dhan Bahadur Bohara 71-01-80-01546 MaleA26

SUSHIL  SHRESTHA10146032 Chankhe  Shrestha 22-01-77-03174 MaleA27

SAGAR  PANDEY10172934 Rudra Prasad Sharma 67-02-77-02644 MaleA28

SUNIL  GURUNG10176568 Ram Kumar Gurung 24-01-79-06225 MaleB29

DORJE  SHERPA10187229 Nima  Sherpa 01-01-81-00934 MaleA30

RAM KUMAR THAKURI10222337 Makar Bahadur  THAKURI 30-01-80-03421 MaleA31
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KARUN  THAPA10225285 Kalyan  Thapa 22-01-81-04206 MaleA32

MADAN  BHANDARI10248870 Madhav  Bhandari 27-02-78-00212 MaleA33

SAFAL KUMAR MOKTAN10256190 SURESH KUMAR MOKTAN 31-01-79-04923 MaleA34

PRADIP  NEPALI10259005 Dil Bahadur Nepali 30-01-78-10605 MaleK35

SABINESH  RAJBHANDARI10283812 Machhindra  Rajbhandari 27-01-78-01066 MaleA36

SAMYOG  BARDEWA10303309 Roshan  Bardewa 21-01-82-00743 MaleA37

YAMON  SHAHI10305554 SHYAM  SHAHI 27-01-79-16692 MaleA38

LALIT KUMAR  YADAV10314899 Siyasaran  Yadav 18-06-81-00511 MaleA39

GANESH  RANA10327914 KRISHNA BAHADUR RANA 44-01-71-01034 MaleB40

ASHOK  GAUTAM10352451 PUSKAR  GAUTAM 74-02-82-00488 MaleA41

SWETA  SHRESTHA10354009 Raju  Shrestha 25-01-79-04389 FemaleK42

BIKASH  TAMANG10355789 Amrit  Tamang 24-01-79-01872 MaleA43

TRIBHUVAN  SHAHI10374192 Pushpa Bahadur Shahi 70-01-77-00253 MaleA44

ROSHISH  SHRESTHA10374478 Raj Kumar Shrestha 27-02-82-00397 MaleB45

BHUWAN  BHAT10380711 Prem Bahadur Bhat 74-02-82-00455 MaleA46

PAWAN KUMAR SAH10406959 Surendra Sah Teli 32-01-82-02409 MaleA47

SANJAY  TAMANG10409636 Mangale  Tamang 24-01-77-02566 MaleA48

AJAY  BISHWAKARMA10412272 Bhakta Bahadur 06-02-74-02760 MaleA49

KARAN  RAI10416769 Panna Bahadur Rai 203001/43 MaleK50

AASHISH  SASHANKAR10427113 Bir Bahadur Sashankar 13-01-82-01010 MaleA51

CHAMELI BUDHA  MAGAR10532792 Nam Bahadur Budha 50-05-79-00007 FemaleA52

LOPSANG  MUKTAN10538610 Gyan Bahadur Muktan 20-01-82-03325 MaleA53

SANGITA KUMARI10541218 Dil Bahadur ghartimagar 67-01-76-03388 FemaleB54

PRAKASH  GURUNG10541517 Dil Bahadur Gurung 45-01-81-01117 MaleB55

AADAR KUMAR10542085 Ram Kumar Chaudhary 16-02-80-02034 MaleA56

SULAV  SILWAL10542142 Samundra Prasad Silwal 26-01-82-02779 MaleA57

GOVIND  DAHAL10542349 Mohan Raj Dahal 67-01-80-00356 MaleA58

ABINASH KUMAR YADAV10542534 Bishnu Dayal Ray 19-01-75-05995 MaleA59

ROSHAN  RAI10542563 jas bahadur rai 11-01-78-02094 MaleA60

PASANG  TAMANG10543937 Lhakpa  Tamang 11-01-82-00642 MaleB61

SUMIT  KHATRI10543941 Ram Bahadur Khatri 42-02-78-01052 MaleK62

SUBHASH CHANDRA10544707 Shreerendra Prasad Yadav 15-01-78-19191 MaleB63

SUDARSHAN  RAI10545007 JAYA NARAYAN RAI 12-01-74-02643 MaleB64

JAYARAM  NEPALI10545277 RAMSHARAN  DAMAI 25-01-81-00917 MaleB65

MISHAN  BHANDARI10545361 Hari Bahadur Bhandari 24-01-81-01590 MaleB66

HOM BAHADUR RAI10545410 Prithiswor  Rai 5583 MaleB67

DENDI  SHERPA10545420 Wangchu  Sherpa 131024/231 MaleK68

DAWA  TAMANG10545424 harka bahadur tamang 25-01-80-06312 MaleK69

INDRA MAYA  GURUNG10545432 CHAKRA BAHADUR 101006/432 FemaleK70
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JANAK BAHADUR BIST10545442 Rim Bahadur Bist 67-06-74-05033 MaleA71

TENISHA  TAMANG10545451 PHURPU TENJEN 23-01-81-00382 FemaleK72

LAL BAHADUR TAMANG10545457 Sher Bahadur  Tamang 155516 MaleA73

PUSKAR  DHANUK10545460 Govind  Dhanuk 73205066/2030 MaleA74

AMIT KUMAR SAH10545471 RAM PUKAR  SAH TELI 19-06-80-00275 MaleA75

MADHAV  ACHARYA10545472 Bed Prasad Acharya 30-01-75-07958 MaleA76

GOPAL  KARKI10545486 Bhim Bahadur Karki 223042/212 MaleB77

SHIVARAM  PARAJULI10545493 Prem Prasad Padhya 117852 MaleA78

ADYA BASNET KHADKA10545500 SHAILENDRA  KHADKA 05-01-80-23318 FemaleB79

NAMRATA  SHRESTHA10545508 Dhurba Kumar Shrestha 06-01-79-05716 FemaleK80

KABITA  BOHARA10545515 tek bahadur bohara 243015/144 FemaleB81

NETRA PRASAD SUBEDI10545528 Lekh Nath Subedi 2665/121 MaleK82

SUNEX LAMA TAMANG10545541 NARESH LAMA  TAMANG 27-02-81-00654 MaleA83

SHIRISH PANDIT CHHETRI10545551 Dinesh Kumar Pandit 27-01-79-13455 MaleB84

BIDHYA  KHADKA SUBEDI10545583 Deebakar  Subedi chherti 25-3-035/393 FemaleK85

DEEPAK  MAHATA10545585 Mannaj  Mahata 67-01-74-13669 MaleK86

SANJAYA  LAMA10545616 bijay  lama 67-01-74-01992 MaleA87

ASMITA  KHATRI10545631 Ghamanda Bahadur Khatri 12-01-77-02354 FemaleA88

BIPIN  MAGAR10545654 deg bahadur magar 13-01-82-01022 MaleA89

TILAK BAHADUR10545661 CHANDRA BAHADUR 21-01-79-00021 MaleJ490

SHRADDHA  SHRESTHA10545664 Dharma  Shrestha 27-01-79-16654 FemaleA91

SANTOSH SINGH BHAT10545685 Shankar Singh Bhat 73-01-78-03339 MaleA92

ROJINA  NEPALI10545709 Bhupal Raj Nepali 30-01-73-15396 FemaleK93

NAKUL BAHADUR BASNET10545714 Ratna Bahadur Basnet 31-01-72-08837 MaleA94

KAMAL  CHAUDHARY10545716 Chhoteram  Chaudhary 52-06-78-04894 MaleA95

KABIRAJ  CHAUDHARY10545737 Milan Chaudhary Tharu 33-01-78-14007 MaleK96

ROHAN  SWAMI K. C.10545743 Renu  k.c. 27-01-82-09907 MaleA97

VIJAYA  RAI10545751 Junga Bahadur  Rai 672002/14918 MaleA98

MANIL  TAMANG10545805 Tek Badhaur Tamang 21-01-82-05072 MaleA99

PRATIMA  DAHAL10545816 DurDev  Adhikari 1951/2951 FemaleK100

BABITA  MALLA10545824 dil krishna malla Thakuri 36128 FemaleB101

SUJAN  RAI10545838 nabin  rai 03-02-79-01583 MaleA102

UMESH  GOPALI10545860 Saran  Gopali 31-01-73-10719 MaleA103

PURNA BAHADUR10545866 Nirmal Kumar Budhathoki 41-01-81-00294 MaleA104

SABIN  TAMANG10545874 Shreelama  Tamang 25-01-74-00321 MaleA105

SUSHIL  CHAUDHARY10545877 Tara Bahadur  Chaudhary 52-02-80-06351 MaleA106

BUDHA BAHADUR THAPA10545890 bhim Bahadur Thapa 85855 MaleB107

BACHAN  RAI10545907 Dipak  Rai 14-01-81-05889 MaleA108

SHYAM PRASAD DAHAL10545949 Arjun Prasad Dahal 160 MaleK109
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NURBU DANDUL BHOTE10545954 Karma Angden Gurung 57-01-75-00156 MaleK110

BHOLA NATH ACHARYA10545955 Tika Datta Acharya 1092/68051 MaleB111

TEK RAM GURUNG10545965 Khushi Ram Gurung 2426 MaleA112

BISHAL  KATUWAL10545967 Rudra Bahadur Katuwal 24-31-74/33 MaleB113

MOHAN SING THING10545977 Raj Man Thing 201032/33 MaleB114

SAUGAT  GHIMRE10545995 Ishwari Prasad Ghimire 28-01-72-05051 MaleA115

ANURAG  PANT10546003 Laxman Bhakta Pant 32049 MaleK116

YAMUNA  PANDEY10546016 Bharat Prasad  Pandey 61-01-78-02460 FemaleK117

GAGAN  TAMANG10546023 lal Bahadur  Tamang 25-01-81-00231 MaleA118

PRASHANT  TAMANG10546034 Indra Man Tamang 24-01-77-07326 MaleA119

DEEPAK  JOSHI10546040 Ganesh Datt Joshi 73-01-78-02294 MaleA120

NIRAJAN  JAISHI10546053 Yubraj  Jaishi 67-06-79-00702 MaleA121

DILIP  NEPALI10546068 Rajan Kumar Nepali 21-01-79-04188 MaleA122

KASI RAJ RAI10546069 Gajurman  Rai 12-01-71-01851 MaleA123

HEMANTA  MAGAR10546083 Dan Bahadur  Magar 21-01-82-02064 MaleA124

ARNAV  DHUNGEL10546097 Niraj  Dhungel 27-01-80-12339 MaleB125

BIKRAM  RAI10546113 Mani Kumar Rai 14-01-76-04357 MaleK126

SURMA  THEBE10546133 Keshab Kumar Thebe 27-01-81-01097 FemaleB127

PRASANT  NEPALI10546145 Radha  Damai 59-01-74-00385 MaleA128

BIR BAHADUR LUNGELI10546146 Man Bahadur Lungeli 30-01-69-02597 MaleA129

SOHANA  ALE MAGAR10546164 Hariram  Ale Magar 10-02-81-01486 FemaleA130

NIMA DORJE TAMANG10546185 Rinjen  Tamang 24-0-70-05096 MaleA131

ASMITA  THAPA10546206 Kiral Bahadur Thapa 30-01-77-03552 FemaleB132

GANESH  LAMICHHANE10546220 Mitra Bahadur  Lamichhane 11-02-78-00135 MaleB133

JIBAN  LAMA10546221 Tirtha Bahadur  Lama 201054/304/970 MaleB134

SHAMBHU  RANAMAGAR10546239 tek bahadur magar 241034/457 MaleA135

KAME  SHERPA10546257 Sarki  Sherpa 11-01-78-01033 MaleA136

DIL BAHADUR LIMBU10546269 Man Bahadur Limbu 26953-753 MaleA137

BIKASH  THAPA10546295 Hari Bahadur Thapa 53-01-78-04999 MaleA138

DAWA  BAL10546341 Sonam Sing Bal 20-01-80-06563 MaleA139

SANSKAR  K C10546354 shyam Krishna K C 27-01-80-02978 MaleA140

BISHNU  BAJAGAI10546374 Shyam Sundhar Bajagai 19-02-77-01837 MaleA141

NIMA  TAMANG10546412 Sher Bahadur Tamang 21-02-78-00199 MaleB142

SANDIP  BISHWOKARMA10546421 DES DAHADUR KAMI 11-01-75-00680 MaleA143

DIPAK  LIMBU10546432 Raj Bahadur Limbu 3058-38884 MaleA144

SAROJ  NEUPANE10546448 Rishiram  Neupane 273011/16 MaleB145

KUNJANG  SHERPA10546458 Ngima Dendi  Sherpa 27-01-81-11320 MaleA146

BABITA  BUDHA10546478 man Bahadur Budha 603023/1811 FemaleK147

GANGA  SHRESTHA10546490 HariBahadur  Shrestha 211038/9249 FemaleB148
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PRADIP  TAMANG10546511 kawang  tamang 13-01-82-02962 MaleB149

RAM CHANDRA SAUD10546515 baji  saud 68-01-71-00096 MaleA150

RIKESH  KHATRI10546525 Dipesh Kumar  Khatri 27-01-78-03915 MaleA151

DHIRAJ  B K10546538 Rajman  Bishwokarma 46-01-71-06197 MaleB152

SARGAM  SYANGTAN10546548 JAGAT BAHADUR 31-12-73-00074 MaleB153

NABIN THAPA MAGAR10546560 RATNABHADHUR THAPA 111009/433 MaleA154

PRIYANSHU  BACHHAR10546568 niranjan Kumar  Bachhar 18-01-76-02231 MaleA155

SANUBHAKTA  RAI10546575 Dirgha Bahadur Rai 12-01-79-01709 MaleA156

KUSHAL  BHATTARAI10546606 Bhuwani Prasad Bhattarai 02-01-78-04620 MaleK157

AMIT  DAHAL10546622 Krishna Bahadur Dahal 332101/47314 MaleA158

MINGMAR NGIMA SHERPA10546639 Pasang Rinji Sherpa 11-01-80-00006 MaleB159

SANDIPA  SHRESTHA10546656 Durga Lal Shrestha 24-01-79-09722 FemaleB160

SANDESH  BISHWAKARMA10546692 HARKA BAHADUR 18-05-81-01365 MaleB161

BUDDHA SINGH GHARTI10546714 Pradhan  Gharti 351017/868 MaleA162

SUNITA  GIRI10546725 Padam  Giri 24-01-79-04387 FemaleK163

RABIN  KHADKA10546736 Ammar Bahadur Khadka 22-02-82-00285 MaleA164

LAXMI  K C10546765 Ganesh Bahadur K c 45550 FemaleB165

KESHAV RAJ OLI10546770 Man Bahadur Oli 32047/48 MaleB166

ARPAN  CHAUDHARY10546771 Bal Kumar Chaudhary 05-01-82-10206 MaleA167

BIMALA  KOIRALA10546823 prashu ram Acharya 241031/167 FemaleK168

NIROJ  MIJAR10546846 DIPAK  MIJAR 30-01-81-01423 MaleA169

MANISH  BK10546899 Tul Bahadur Bishowkarma 41-01-80-06151 MaleA170

NIMA  GOLE10546927 Durga Bahadur Gole 22-01-75-03145 MaleB171

RAJENDRA  SHRESTHA10546941 KUMAR  SHRESTHA 27-01-80-09650 MaleA172

RAM SINGH TAMANG10546945 Padam Bahadur Tamang 243064/6 MaleA173

SAMIR  TAMANG10546946 Suk Bahadur Tamang 03-2-049/1496 MaleA174

PRABHA  SHRESTHA10546956 Sanjay Kumar Shrestha 03-01-72-01337 FemaleB175

MANISHA  BHUJEL10546966 Dinesh  Bhujel 11-01-81-01850 FemaleK176

SURESH THAPA MAGAR10546996 Lok Bahadur Thapa Magar 13-01-74-01820 MaleA177

SUSMA  TAMANG10547003 Sujeet  Budhathoki 24-01-69-02211 FemaleB178

SMILE  TAMANG10547028 Ganga Singh Tamang 25-01-82-01096 MaleA179

MANI  PARIYAR10547042 Nir Bahadur Damai 2/338- MaleA180

BIBEK  BEGHA10547091 Meher Man Begha 02-01-80-01907 MaleA181

KAUSAL KUMAR SHAH10547105 Rajkumar Prasad Sah 33-06-82-02050 MaleA182

ASHISH  BOGATI10547138 Rup Bahadur Bogati 67-02-80-02310 MaleB183

NISCHAL BIKRAM THAPA10547148 kamal  thapa 27-01-82-09763 MaleA184

SUMAN  NEUPANE10547157 Megh Prasad Neupane 50-01-76-00229 MaleB185

JANUKA  MAGAR10547166 yog Bahadur magar 22-01-71-03244 FemaleK186

DIWAS  GURAGAIN10547177 DEVENDRA  GURAGAIN 05-02-82-01389 MaleA187
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SAJJA  BUDATHOKI10547200 JAYARAM  BUDATHOKI 27-01-77-05248 FemaleA188

DURGA  POUDEL10547208 Keshab  Poudel 32-02-82-04090 MaleA189

BINOD  KHATIWADA10547216 Sitaram  Khatiwada 22090 MaleK190

AADITYA KULUNG RAI10547232 Tilak Bahadur Rai 09-02-79-00028 MaleA191

SURENDRA KUMAR SAH10547250 Shyam Babu Sah teli 15-01-77-01554 MaleA192

LAMIN MAYA TAMANG10547340 sundar  Tamang 30-01-69-01990 FemaleK193

ANUJA  DHITAL10547343 Rishiram  Dhital 44-01-80-03941 FemaleK194

MOTINANDAN  THAKUR10547348 Chandeswar Thakur Lohar 32-01-79-01832 MaleA195

GANESH  TAMANG10547349 Kanak Bahadur Tamang 30-01-81-07560 MaleA196

NIKHIL  RIJAL10547355 Megh Raj Rijal 04-02-75-01065 MaleA197

SOPHIL  SHRESTHA10547357 Bhagwan  Shrestha 27-01-82-00746 MaleB198

Palzor  Sherpa10547363 Gyal Tshen Sherpa 2305/2025 MaleA199
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